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the design of the Plants being set-up at Manuguru and Thal and also in devising procedures for operation and maintenance of these plants so as to ensure their efficient operation.

Atomic Minerals Located Through
Surveys

584. SHRI E. BALANANDAN
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Atomic Mincra ls Divi. sion of the Department of Atom ic Energy bas been able to loca te any substantial and recoverable deposit of atomic minerals through surveys conducted during the last three years;

(b) if so, the type estimated reserve, location (State) of such mineral; and

(c) whether the Division has completed survey of all region~ indic..tted as possible loc"ltions by the Geological Survey of India and what regions have been left out and how long it will take to complete ly survey the whole country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY, ATOMIC
ENERGY , SPACE, ELECTRONICS
AND OCEAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
SHIVRAJ V. PATIU: (a) and lb)
The Atom ic Minerals Division of the Department of Atomic Energy has becn conducting geological surveys all over

. tho cou 1ltry for locating deposits of atomic minerals including Uranium. It is est imatcd that the reserves of atomic mineral identified so far are adequate to meet the needs of the nuclear power programme presently envi J.ged. During the last three years, new anomalies indic.lting prcs~nce of atomic minerals have been located in Karnataka;
Madhya Pradesh) Bihar, Sikkim, Meghalaya, Arun dchal Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh, Hi ma..::hal Pradesh and Jammu &
Ka hmir. It would be difficult to
o timale the reserves at this tage as exploration and inv¢stigation are in progress.

'WrItten Answer~

(c) No, Sir. So far 25-30% of the
possible locations have been covered by Ground Reconnaissance survey. The time that will be required to complete by survey the whole country cannot be estimated now on account of resource constraints.

Lesser Demand of Bhel's Goods

585. SHRI SUSHIL BHATTA-
CHARYA : Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether poor performance of Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. is accountable for the present Jesser demand of its goods in the domestic market;

(a) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by Government to revamp the industry?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI NARAYAN DATT TIWARI) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

Low Demand in BHEL's Hydel
Projects

586 SHRI SUSHIL BHATTA-
CHARYA:

SHRI P.M. SAYEED :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited is going to face in the immediate future serious under utilisation of its therm::tl plants and a pre-
cariously low demand fo r its hydel plants;

(b) if so, whether the low demand for the hyde} plants is because of Government's failure to gradually shift from thermal power generation to hydro power; and

(c) the romedial measures Government have adoplod so far to keep the two of BHEL's Hydel preject manufacturing units at Bhopal and Hardwar going?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI NARAYAN DATT TIWARI):
(a) to (c) Orders on BHEL for thermal and hydro power generating cquipmen t are adequate in the current year. Thc order book position shows a minor gap for 1984-85 and larger gap in subsequent years. In the prevailing situation of constraint of resources, low demand for hydro plants may be mainly ascribed to longer gos tation period for such plants in comparison with thermal plant s. With clearance of more projects by the Central Electricity Authority /
Planning Commission and through placement of further orders on BHEL, its shops could be morc fully loaded.
Efforts are being made in this direction.

587. ~) oqT'l fa~ :
~ 0 !IW~GQ''l ,en'l) :
sqT"(fT fCfi~)~T f";~ :

Cf!TT 'iV)'1' l1i=?fT li~ ~cn~ tflT Gilq"T

Cfi~lT fCfi :

(Cfi) 'fliT Q~11: CfiT ClfTif tf\1fTGr,
~f~liTQfT aIR f~~~T ~ cfTf~ ;j~~ CfiJ
1982 91T ~c1IHQf f~q")~ CfiT ait~ f<{<?fTliT

trllT~;

(~) lff~ ~t, ~T CfllT \3'~~T el"f iT
ar~ Cfi q~garT CfiT ~tq-f~if ftn: flliT ~ \iHH fifi ~Q f~CfTi it Cfl~T tflfT ~; ar~

(if) trf~ ~t, ~T ~«~l=Q(;~ it a'Qf

~T ~ 3Th: ~«q~ «"{~~ ttlT Cf?:fT ~fa'-

f~T~ ?

mq ~T (~ ~TqU( ~ facU'{T) :
. (~) ~ (~) ti~, ~f<:lfTurT, f~~<?fT

~fur~ ar""{ \3'Wm lj~~ ~ ~f:qCf fCfill! ~

ftf; \3'~;r Z;WTffr Cf}) ~Cf~of ~ mqit
CfiT Cfil1T ~ GfT~ it ~"{Cfin: CfiT OlI'T;r SftlflR:

an;rfffff ~T fCf1lfT ~ I ftfi;:g, lf~ GfCfUH

~lfT ~ f~ ~~fT arRrTf~Cfi Cfi~~ trTQf CfiT Cfil1T ~ CfiT\ur Z;tn:T ~~ it arRftf~Cfi

~i:fiiiT [n:r ar~~Cf CfiT trf Cfi~T~lfT Cfi)

"{T~~ ffi ~+TT sr~~ ij'qTi:fT"{cr~T it srCfiTf~ff
fCfilfT iflfT ~ ,

~;~Tlf ij tf~lfi:firlf «rro;r ~ ar'RI)frrCfl
~~(n~'l ij'l=Q(;:erT 3l ~ft:a-If arf~T if; arr~T"{
q""{ Cfri 1981 CfiT arq~ T 1982 ~ ~m;r
ijl111 <If.[ CfiT ~. 4.5 !:rf(f~ff f'lifi~T
~,

588. sqT oqT"j,,~ :
~ 0 !!~qq f~T") :
p;rT'l(fT ~R1 f~~T :

Cfln sr~;:r q~T ~ GfCJT~ Cfi) ~T
Cfi~iT fCfi :

(Cf,) ~lfT ~\CfiT~ CfiT 6lH'l m~or.

crltTcn:or tlT{1TllcT ~ ~Cf, fC{~tf:n- mt
If ~ifT 'f~T ~ crT'fT CfiT q""{T&lOJ Cfi'\;r ~
Gn~ fi=fCfiT~ tIll' ~~ fij~:fitt Cf)T ar)l: f~~ln f('lfT ~ fCfi tr~ifr \it11 Gfg-Cf arf~~ ~'iNCf

~;

(tar) lff~ ~t, ~) Cf~~HT;:'-lr ~ IflfT

&; ar1'"{

( if) CflfT ~1:~1: ~~ Sfi.'fUT Cfi) 1:)~

~ f~~ ~ciJiT~ Cfi Tf CfiTlTCfT&T Cfi~~T ?

qt.t~~ fCf\tlq q ~~ ( ... 1
ftlf~~) : (~) Gft, ~ I .

